ELECTION CONSOLIDATION ORDINANCE

(19)

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED by the County Board of the County of Kendall, State of Illinois, as follows:

Section 1: That in accordance with authority granted by The Illinois State Legislature, the County Board does hereby consolidate the County Board Primary for County Board Members which has been heretofore set for February 12th, 1974 with the General County, State and Congressional Primary to be held on March 19th, 1974 and further that the General Election for the County Board Members which has been heretofore set for April 2nd, 1974 is consolidated with and shall be held on the date of the General Election for the County, State and Congressional Candidates on the 7th day of November, 1974.

PASSED by the County Board of the County of Kendall, State of Illinois this 11th day of December, 1973.

ATTEST: Jun P. Mady Clerk Clerk Clerk